Docket No.: 70301.58138

08-14-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office UMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/RFV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Lutz BIEDERMANN 7.6.02 b) Wilfried MATTHIS Name: Biedermann Motech GmbH Address: Berta-Suttner-Strasse 23 78054 VS-Schwenningen ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: State/Prov.: Country: GERMANY ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: a) 07.18.02; b) 07.17.02 Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 07.18.02: 07.17.02 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 08/03/<mark>200</mark>2 198025TLE | 09/04046Z | 114/1452T 41.00 00 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Neuner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 26,964 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, IP Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 9169 04-1105 City: Boston \_\_\_\_\_State/Prov.: MA Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George W. Neuner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.	70301.58138	
	/ 0 3 0 1 • 3 0 1 3 0	

## ASSIGNMENT

We, 1) Lutz BIEDERMANN	2) Wilfried MATTHIS		
	(inventors), for good and valuable		
consideration from BIEDERMANN MOTECH Gr	abH, Berta-Suttner-Strasse 23,		
78054 VS-Schwenningen, GERMANY	, hereinafter called		
the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby ackn	owledged, do hereby sell, assign and		
transfer unto the Assignee, its successors an			
interest in, to and under an application for Le			
No filed on	for improvements		
in SENSOR DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR A PROSTHESIS,	AND PROSTHESIS HAVING SUCH A SENSOR DEVICE		
including all priority rights ensuing therefron			
therein set forth and described, and any and			
and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together			
with the right to apply for such Letters Paten	<del>-</del>		
Will the right to apply for short account account	-		
And for the above consideration Lagred	e promptly upon request of the Assignee,		
its successors or assigns, to execute and deli-			
power of attorney, assignment, application, w			
or reissue, or other papers which may be nec			
Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inve			
application and all patent rights therein, in the			
foreign thereto.	ic office states and in any country		
Torcigir thereto.			
The undersioned hereby grants the lay	v firm of EDWARDS & ANGELL LLP, 101		
Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 0211			
Assignment any further identification which			
comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office for recordation of this		
document.	1) [1]		
document.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	, hereunto set my hand		
and seal this _ (8 day of, 2002.	, nereditto det my nand		
and sear this to day of the total this total day of the total this total day of the total this total day of the total day of			
	Lutz Biedermann		
/	Print or Type Name		
11-W A			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Wiffer and seal this 12 day of July, 2002.	, hereunto set my hand		
and seal this $47$ day of $\sqrt{y}$ , 2002.			
~ /			
	<u>Wilfried Matthis</u>		
	Print or Type Name		
	homoverto act more horses		
IN WIINESS WHEREUF, I,	, hereunto set my hand		
and seal this day of, 2002.			
	Print or Type Name		

**RECORDED: 08/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013178 FRAME: 0333